

Holista Colltech Limited

(ASX:HCT / ABN 24 094 515 992) 283 Rokeby Road Subiaco WA 6008

P: +61 412 474 180

W: www.holistaco.com

3 April 2024

Market Announcement Office ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Via Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

REQUEST FOR CONTINUED VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Holista Colltech Limited (Holista Colltech) requests that the current voluntary be continued in respect of its ordinary shares. The voluntary suspension extension is requested pending the release of an announcement regarding determination of payment terms with ASIC following the outcome of the Federal Court Hearing judgment against the Company.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Holista Colltech provides the following information.

- Holista Colltech requests that the voluntary suspension continues until the earlier of commencing of normal trading on 17 April 2024 and when Holista Colltech makes an announcement to the market and requests the voluntary suspension be lifted; and
- Holista Colltech is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

Jay Stephenson Company Secretary